
Official Box Score - Final
West Florida at Barry
02/01/2026 at Buccaneer Field (Miami Shores, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

West Florida 3 0 0 2 6 1 0 12 13 1 9

Barry 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 10 12 2 12

West Florida 12 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

25 Harmon,Miranda CF 4 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

3  Fountain,Meg SS 4 1 1 0 1 0 2 3 0 4

9  Harper,Hannah 1B 3 2 2 3 2 0 7 0 0 0

10  Mergen,Nicole DH 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

11  Pippen,Abigail C 5 1 1 1 0 0 5 1 0 3

1  Brice,Emma 2B 5 2 2 1 0 0 3 4 0 1

2  Keith,Olivia LF 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

4  Baughan,Jessie (RF) 3 2 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0

12  Cornelius,Kyndal 3B 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

16  Whitfield,Alexandri RF 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

6  Hayes,Nevaeh (LF) 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

18  Adams,Brianna P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  Guffey,Haley (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 34 12 13 10 6 3 21 8 1 9

BATTING

2B: Pippen (off Martin); Cornelius (off Rosenberger); Hayes (off Rosenberger). 3B:

Baughan (off Martin).

HR: Harper (1st, 0 out, RBI off Vera)

TB: Pippen 2; Cornelius 2; Baughan 4; Hayes 3; Harper 5. SF: Hayes.

Team RISP: 4-11.

BASERUNNING

SB: Brice (off Martin/Prevatte) (off Angelico/Prevatte) (off Vera/Prevatte); Cornelius
(off Martin/Prevatte) (off Angelico/Prevatte) (off Vera/Prevatte); Harmon 2 (off
Martin/Prevatte) (off Angelico/Prevatte) (off Vera/Prevatte); Harper (off
Martin/Prevatte) (off Angelico/Prevatte) (off Vera/Prevatte).

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Brice 2, Fountain, Harper).

Barry 10 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Lucey,Mia LF 3 2 1 0 2 0 5 0 0 0

20 Shafer,Serah 2B 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

99 Langlie,Sarah C 3 0 2 2 2 0 4 0 1 0

12  Barry,Chandler 1B 4 2 2 2 0 1 4 0 0 6

3  Billard,Vivian RF 5 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Rogers,Jadyn (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Strub,Kiera P 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

18  Gant,Cam (PR/DH) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Bunn,Harper (PH/DH) 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

88 Rodriguez,Mia (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Vera,Isabel (P) DH 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0

8  Martin,Alexis (P) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

77  Prevatte,Shelby CF 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 1

16  Rodriguez,Rachel (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

27 Marchese,Cameron SS 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 3 1 0

6  Boyd,Maggie 3B 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

50 Rosenberger,Samanth (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5  Angelico,Haelee (P/DH) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 10 12 10 6 4 21 4 2 12

BATTING

3B: Prevatte (off Mergen).

TB: Prevatte 3. 2-Out RBI: Vera 2. SF: Strub. HBP: Barry; Shafer 2; Prevatte. GDP:

Vera.

Team RISP: 9-18.

BASERUNNING

SB: Billard (off Adams/Pippen).

UWF IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18  Adams,Brianna 2.1 10 9 9 2 1 22 15 83 46
10  Mergen,Nicole (4.1) 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 6 5 30 15
21  Guffey,Haley (4.1) 3.2 0 0 0 3 2 15 11 61 31

Totals 7.0 12 10 10 6 4 43 31 174 92

HB: Adams 3; Guffey. Inher. Rnrs: Mergen 0/2; Adams 0/2.

GO-FO: Adams 3-2; Mergen 1-1; Guffey 4-5.

BARR IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

34 Strub,Kiera 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8  Martin,Alexis (4) 2.0 5 5 5 3 0 14 10 47 27
50 Rosenberger,Samanth 0.1 3 3 2 0 0 5 5 15 10
5  Angelico,Haelee 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 11 3
35 Vera,Isabel (5.2) 4.1 5 4 4 1 3 20 18 60 35

Totals 7.0 13 12 11 6 3 42 34 133 75

WP: Rosenberger. Inher. Rnrs: Angelico 0/2; Rosenberger 2/2; Martin 0/2.

GO-FO: Strub 0-0; Martin 2-4; Rosenberger 1-0; Angelico 0-1; Vera 1-9.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:2:47 PM. Duration:3:06.

Attendance:102



Play By Play (Full) - Final
West Florida at Barry
02/01/2026 at Buccaneer Field (Miami Shores, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

West Florida 3 0 0 2 6 1 0 12 13 1 9

Barry 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 10 12 2 12

West Florida starters:
25/cf/Harmon,Miranda; 3/ss/Fountain,Meg; 9/1b/Harper,Hannah; 10/dh/Mergen,Nicole; 11/c/Pippen,Abigail; 1/2b/Brice,Emma; 2/lf/Keith,Olivia;

12/3b/Cornelius,Kyndal; 16/rf/Whitfield,Alexandri; 18/p/Adams,Brianna;

Barry starters:
1/lf/Lucey,Mia; 20/2b/Shafer,Serah; 99/c/Langlie,Sarah; 12/1b/Barry,Chandler; 3/rf/Billard,Vivian; 34/p/Strub,Kiera; 35/dh/Vera,Isabel;

77/cf/Prevatte,Shelby; 27/ss/Marchese,Cameron; 6/3b/Boyd,Maggie;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - UWF batting

barr position change: Strub,Kiera now playing dh from p

barr position change: Vera,Isabel now playing p from dh

Harmon,Miranda singled to shallow right field (2-0 BB).

Fountain,Meg singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B); Harmon,Miranda advanced to second base.

Harper,Hannah homered to deep right field, 1st of season, 3RBI (1-1 BF); Harmon,Miranda scored from second
base; Fountain,Meg scored from first base.

Mergen,Nicole popped up to 3b (3-2 KBBKB).

Pippen,Abigail fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (3-1 KBBB).

Brice,Emma flied out down the left field line putout by lf (1-1 KB).

Bottom of 1st - barr batting

Lucey,Mia singled down the left field line (2-1 BKB).

Shafer,Serah hit by pitch (2-1 FBB); Lucey,Mia advanced to second base.

Langlie,Sarah flied out to lf (1-1 BK).

Barry,Chandler singled to left field (1-0 B); Lucey,Mia advanced to third base; Shafer,Serah advanced to second
base.

Billard,Vivian singled to right field, 2RBI (2-1 BFB); Lucey,Mia scored; Shafer,Serah scored from second base;
Barry,Chandler advanced from first base to third base on the throw; Billard,Vivian advanced to second base
on the throw.

Strub,Kiera sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 BKBFB); Barry,Chandler scored.

Billard,Vivian stole third base.

Vera,Isabel singled to left center, RBI (1-2 BKS); Billard,Vivian scored.

Prevatte,Shelby grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BKSBFFBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UWF 3 3 0 0

barr 4 4 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UWF batting

Keith,Olivia flied out to right center putout by cf (1-0 B).

Cornelius,Kyndal grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B).

Whitfield,Alexandri struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS).

Bottom of 2nd - barr batting

Marchese,Cameron singled to left field (0-0).

Lucey,Mia grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 BBKF); Marchese,Cameron advanced to second base.

Shafer,Serah hit by pitch (3-1 BFBB).

Langlie,Sarah singled to left center (1-0 B); Marchese,Cameron advanced to third base; Shafer,Serah advanced to

second base.

Barry,Chandler singled down the left field line, 2RBI (2-2 FBBF); Marchese,Cameron scored; Shafer,Serah

scored from second base; Langlie,Sarah advanced to second base.

Billard,Vivian infield singled to second base (0-1 F); Langlie,Sarah advanced to third base; Barry,Chandler

advanced to second base.

Strub,Kiera reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 BKFFB); Langlie,Sarah out at home, ss to c;

Barry,Chandler advanced to third base; Billard,Vivian advanced to second base.

barr substitution: Gant,Cam pinch running for Strub,Kiera.

Vera,Isabel singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 SS); Barry,Chandler scored; Billard,Vivian advanced to third base;
Gant,Cam advanced to second base.

barr substitution: Rodriguez,Rachel pinch hitting for Prevatte,Shelby.

Rodriguez,Rachel struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UWF 0 0 0 0

barr 3 5 0 3



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UWF batting

barr pitching change: Martin,Alexis replaces Vera,Isabel.

barr substitution: Prevatte,Shelby replaces Rodriguez,Rachel at cf, batting 8th.

barr position change: Gant,Cam remains in the game at dh

barr pitching change: Martin,Alexis replaces Vera,Isabel.

barr substitution: Prevatte,Shelby replaces Rodriguez,Rachel at cf, batting 8th.

Harmon,Miranda grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 BKK).

Fountain,Meg walked (3-0 BBBB).

Harper,Hannah reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Fountain,Meg out at second base, ss to 2b.

Mergen,Nicole fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-2 KK).

Bottom of 3rd - barr batting

UWF substitution: Baughan,Jessie replaces Keith,Olivia at rf, batting 7th.

UWF substitution: Hayes,Nevaeh replaces Whitfield,Alexandri at lf, batting 9th.

Marchese,Cameron walked (3-0 BBBB).

Lucey,Mia walked (3-0 BBBB); Marchese,Cameron advanced to second base.

Shafer,Serah sacrifice bunt, c to 2b (0-1 K); Marchese,Cameron advanced to third base; Lucey,Mia advanced to
second base.

Langlie,Sarah singled up the middle, 2RBI (0-0); Marchese,Cameron scored; Lucey,Mia scored from second
base.

Barry,Chandler hit by pitch (4-2 FFBBBB); Langlie,Sarah advanced to second base.

UWF position change: Mergen,Nicole now playing p from dh

UWF position change: Adams,Brianna now playing dh from p

Billard,Vivian popped up to first base (2-2 BFBS).

barr substitution: Strub,Kiera pinch hitting for Gant,Cam.

Strub,Kiera reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (3-2 BKKBB); Langlie,Sarah out at second base, 2b
to ss.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UWF 0 0 0 1

barr 2 1 0 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - UWF batting

barr position change: Strub,Kiera remains in the game at dh

Pippen,Abigail flied out to lf (1-1 KB).

Brice,Emma singled to center field (0-1 F).

Baughan,Jessie tripled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Brice,Emma scored from first base.

Cornelius,Kyndal walked (3-2 BBBKFB).

Cornelius,Kyndal stole second base.

Hayes,Nevaeh sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-2 KK); Baughan,Jessie scored.

Harmon,Miranda walked (3-2 BBBKFB).

Fountain,Meg flied out to lf (1-2 BKK).

Bottom of 4th - barr batting

Martin,Alexis struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS).

Prevatte,Shelby tripled to right field (3-2 BBKFB).

Marchese,Cameron singled to left field, RBI (1-1 FB); Prevatte,Shelby scored.

Lucey,Mia walked (3-1 BSBBB); Marchese,Cameron advanced to second base.

UWF position change: Mergen,Nicole now playing dh from p

UWF substitution: Guffey,Haley replaces Adams,Brianna at p.

Shafer,Serah grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B); Marchese,Cameron advanced to third base; Lucey,Mia advanced to
second base.

Langlie,Sarah walked (3-0 BBBB).

Barry,Chandler flied out to short (2-2 BKFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UWF 2 2 0 2

barr 1 2 0 3



5th Inning
Top of 5th - UWF batting

Harper,Hannah singled to center field (1-0 B).

Mergen,Nicole singled down the left field line (2-2 BKKB); Harper,Hannah advanced to second base.

Pippen,Abigail doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Harper,Hannah scored from second base; Mergen,Nicole
advanced from first base to third base.

barr substitution: Vera,Isabel replaces Martin,Alexis at 3b, batting 7th.

barr substitution: Rosenberger,Samanth replaces Boyd,Maggie at p.

Brice,Emma grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (0-0); Mergen,Nicole scored; Pippen,Abigail advanced to third

base.

Baughan,Jessie singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BS); Pippen,Abigail scored.

Cornelius,Kyndal doubled to left center (2-1 BFB); Baughan,Jessie advanced from first base to third base.

Hayes,Nevaeh doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-1 F); Baughan,Jessie scored; Cornelius,Kyndal

advanced to third base.

Hayes,Nevaeh advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Cornelius,Kyndal scored on a wild pitch.

Harmon,Miranda reached on an error by Marchese,Cameron (E6) (2-2 FBBK); Hayes,Nevaeh scored,
unearned.

barr substitution: Boyd,Maggie replaces Strub,Kiera at 3b, batting 6th.

barr position change: Vera,Isabel now playing dh from 3b

barr pitching change: Angelico,Haelee replaces Rosenberger,Samanth.

Fountain,Meg fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0).

Harmon,Miranda stole second base.

Harper,Hannah walked (3-1 SBBBB).

Harper,Hannah stole second base; Harmon,Miranda stole third base.

Mergen,Nicole walked (3-1 BFBBB).

barr defensive substitution: Rogers,Jadyn replaces Billard,Vivian at rf

barr position change: Vera,Isabel now playing p from dh

barr position change: Angelico,Haelee now playing dh from p

Pippen,Abigail flied out to lf (0-1 K).

Bottom of 5th - barr batting

barr substitution: Billard,Vivian pinch hitting for Rogers,Jadyn.

barr substitution: Bunn,Harper pinch hitting for Boyd,Maggie.

barr substitution: Boyd,Maggie replaces Angelico,Haelee at 3b.

Billard,Vivian flied out to rf (3-2 BBKFBFFFFF).

Bunn,Harper struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS).

Vera,Isabel fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UWF 6 6 1 3

barr 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - UWF batting

barr position change: Billard,Vivian remains in the game at rf

barr position change: Bunn,Harper remains in the game at dh

Brice,Emma singled to left field (0-0).

Brice,Emma stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Langlie,Sarah (E2).

Baughan,Jessie struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS).

Cornelius,Kyndal sacrifice bunt to the pitcher's mound, unassisted, RBI (2-1 BBK); Brice,Emma scored.

Hayes,Nevaeh singled to left field (0-0); Cornelius,Kyndal advanced to second base.

Harmon,Miranda struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS).

Fountain,Meg flied out to cf (0-0).

Bottom of 6th - barr batting

Prevatte,Shelby hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Marchese,Cameron popped up to 1b (0-0).

Lucey,Mia reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (1-2 SSB); Prevatte,Shelby advanced to

second base on a throwing error by Guffey,Haley (E1).

Shafer,Serah grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 BF); Prevatte,Shelby advanced to third base; Lucey,Mia advanced to

second base.

Langlie,Sarah walked (3-0 BBBB).

Barry,Chandler struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UWF 1 2 1 2

barr 0 0 1 3

7th Inning
Top of 7th - UWF batting

Harper,Hannah walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Mergen,Nicole flied out to lf (0-0).

Pippen,Abigail lined out to second base (2-2 BFKB).

Brice,Emma popped up to cf (0-0).

Bottom of 7th - barr batting

Billard,Vivian popped up to second base (3-2 BKFBB).

Bunn,Harper walked (3-1 BBKBB).

barr substitution: Rodriguez,Mia pinch running for Bunn,Harper.

Vera,Isabel grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Rodriguez,Mia out at 2B on the play, ss to

2b, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UWF 0 0 0 1

barr 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
West Florida at Barry
02/01/2026 at Buccaneer Field (Miami Shores, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

West Florida 3 0 0 2 6 1 0 12 13 1 9

Barry 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 10 12 2 12

West Florida starters:
25/cf/Harmon,Miranda; 3/ss/Fountain,Meg; 9/1b/Harper,Hannah; 10/dh/Mergen,Nicole; 11/c/Pippen,Abigail; 1/2b/Brice,Emma; 2/lf/Keith,Olivia;

12/3b/Cornelius,Kyndal; 16/rf/Whitfield,Alexandri; 18/p/Adams,Brianna;

Barry starters:
1/lf/Lucey,Mia; 20/2b/Shafer,Serah; 99/c/Langlie,Sarah; 12/1b/Barry,Chandler; 3/rf/Billard,Vivian; 34/p/Strub,Kiera; 35/dh/Vera,Isabel;

77/cf/Prevatte,Shelby; 27/ss/Marchese,Cameron; 6/3b/Boyd,Maggie;

Top of 1st - UWF batting

barr position change: Strub,Kiera now playing dh from p

barr position change: Vera,Isabel now playing p from dh

Harmon,Miranda singled to shallow right field (2-0 BB).

Fountain,Meg singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B); Harmon,Miranda advanced to second base.

Harper,Hannah homered to deep right field, 1st of season, 3RBI (1-1 BF); Harmon,Miranda scored from second base; Fountain,Meg scored
from first base.

Mergen,Nicole popped up to 3b (3-2 KBBKB).

Pippen,Abigail fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (3-1 KBBB).

Brice,Emma flied out down the left field line putout by lf (1-1 KB).

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - barr batting

Lucey,Mia singled down the left field line (2-1 BKB).

Shafer,Serah hit by pitch (2-1 FBB); Lucey,Mia advanced to second base.

Langlie,Sarah flied out to lf (1-1 BK).

Barry,Chandler singled to left field (1-0 B); Lucey,Mia advanced to third base; Shafer,Serah advanced to second base.

Billard,Vivian singled to right field, 2RBI (2-1 BFB); Lucey,Mia scored; Shafer,Serah scored from second base; Barry,Chandler advanced from
first base to third base on the throw; Billard,Vivian advanced to second base on the throw.

Strub,Kiera sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 BKBFB); Barry,Chandler scored.

Billard,Vivian stole third base.

Vera,Isabel singled to left center, RBI (1-2 BKS); Billard,Vivian scored.

Prevatte,Shelby grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BKSBFFBF).

4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - barr batting

Marchese,Cameron singled to left field (0-0).

Lucey,Mia grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 BBKF); Marchese,Cameron advanced to second base.

Shafer,Serah hit by pitch (3-1 BFBB).

Langlie,Sarah singled to left center (1-0 B); Marchese,Cameron advanced to third base; Shafer,Serah advanced to second base.

Barry,Chandler singled down the left field line, 2RBI (2-2 FBBF); Marchese,Cameron scored; Shafer,Serah scored from second base;
Langlie,Sarah advanced to second base.



Billard,Vivian infield singled to second base (0-1 F); Langlie,Sarah advanced to third base; Barry,Chandler advanced to second base.

Strub,Kiera reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 BKFFB); Langlie,Sarah out at home, ss to c; Barry,Chandler advanced to third base;
Billard,Vivian advanced to second base.

barr substitution: Gant,Cam pinch running for Strub,Kiera.

Vera,Isabel singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 SS); Barry,Chandler scored; Billard,Vivian advanced to third base; Gant,Cam advanced to second
base.

barr substitution: Rodriguez,Rachel pinch hitting for Prevatte,Shelby.

Rodriguez,Rachel struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

3 R, 5 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - barr batting

UWF substitution: Baughan,Jessie replaces Keith,Olivia at rf, batting 7th.

UWF substitution: Hayes,Nevaeh replaces Whitfield,Alexandri at lf, batting 9th.

Marchese,Cameron walked (3-0 BBBB).

Lucey,Mia walked (3-0 BBBB); Marchese,Cameron advanced to second base.

Shafer,Serah sacrifice bunt, c to 2b (0-1 K); Marchese,Cameron advanced to third base; Lucey,Mia advanced to second base.

Langlie,Sarah singled up the middle, 2RBI (0-0); Marchese,Cameron scored; Lucey,Mia scored from second base.

Barry,Chandler hit by pitch (4-2 FFBBBB); Langlie,Sarah advanced to second base.

UWF position change: Mergen,Nicole now playing p from dh

UWF position change: Adams,Brianna now playing dh from p

Billard,Vivian popped up to first base (2-2 BFBS).

barr substitution: Strub,Kiera pinch hitting for Gant,Cam.

Strub,Kiera reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (3-2 BKKBB); Langlie,Sarah out at second base, 2b to ss.

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 4th - UWF batting

barr position change: Strub,Kiera remains in the game at dh

Pippen,Abigail flied out to lf (1-1 KB).

Brice,Emma singled to center field (0-1 F).

Baughan,Jessie tripled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Brice,Emma scored from first base.

Cornelius,Kyndal walked (3-2 BBBKFB).

Cornelius,Kyndal stole second base.

Hayes,Nevaeh sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-2 KK); Baughan,Jessie scored.

Harmon,Miranda walked (3-2 BBBKFB).

Fountain,Meg flied out to lf (1-2 BKK).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - barr batting

Martin,Alexis struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS).

Prevatte,Shelby tripled to right field (3-2 BBKFB).

Marchese,Cameron singled to left field, RBI (1-1 FB); Prevatte,Shelby scored.

Lucey,Mia walked (3-1 BSBBB); Marchese,Cameron advanced to second base.

UWF position change: Mergen,Nicole now playing dh from p

UWF substitution: Guffey,Haley replaces Adams,Brianna at p.

Shafer,Serah grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B); Marchese,Cameron advanced to third base; Lucey,Mia advanced to second base.

Langlie,Sarah walked (3-0 BBBB).



Barry,Chandler flied out to short (2-2 BKFB).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 5th - UWF batting

Harper,Hannah singled to center field (1-0 B).

Mergen,Nicole singled down the left field line (2-2 BKKB); Harper,Hannah advanced to second base.

Pippen,Abigail doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Harper,Hannah scored from second base; Mergen,Nicole advanced from first base to third

base.

barr substitution: Vera,Isabel replaces Martin,Alexis at 3b, batting 7th.

barr substitution: Rosenberger,Samanth replaces Boyd,Maggie at p.

Brice,Emma grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (0-0); Mergen,Nicole scored; Pippen,Abigail advanced to third base.

Baughan,Jessie singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BS); Pippen,Abigail scored.

Cornelius,Kyndal doubled to left center (2-1 BFB); Baughan,Jessie advanced from first base to third base.

Hayes,Nevaeh doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-1 F); Baughan,Jessie scored; Cornelius,Kyndal advanced to third base.

Hayes,Nevaeh advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Cornelius,Kyndal scored on a wild pitch.

Harmon,Miranda reached on an error by Marchese,Cameron (E6) (2-2 FBBK); Hayes,Nevaeh scored, unearned.

barr substitution: Boyd,Maggie replaces Strub,Kiera at 3b, batting 6th.

barr position change: Vera,Isabel now playing dh from 3b

barr pitching change: Angelico,Haelee replaces Rosenberger,Samanth.

Fountain,Meg fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0).

Harmon,Miranda stole second base.

Harper,Hannah walked (3-1 SBBBB).

Harper,Hannah stole second base; Harmon,Miranda stole third base.

Mergen,Nicole walked (3-1 BFBBB).

barr defensive substitution: Rogers,Jadyn replaces Billard,Vivian at rf

barr position change: Vera,Isabel now playing p from dh

barr position change: Angelico,Haelee now playing dh from p

Pippen,Abigail flied out to lf (0-1 K).

6 R, 6 H, 1 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 6th - UWF batting

barr position change: Billard,Vivian remains in the game at rf

barr position change: Bunn,Harper remains in the game at dh

Brice,Emma singled to left field (0-0).

Brice,Emma stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Langlie,Sarah (E2).

Baughan,Jessie struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS).

Cornelius,Kyndal sacrifice bunt to the pitcher's mound, unassisted, RBI (2-1 BBK); Brice,Emma scored.

Hayes,Nevaeh singled to left field (0-0); Cornelius,Kyndal advanced to second base.

Harmon,Miranda struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS).

Fountain,Meg flied out to cf (0-0).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.



West Florida at Barry
02/01/2026 at Buccaneer Field (Miami Shores, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

West Florida 3 0 0 2 6 1 0 12 13 1 9

Barry 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 10 12 2 12

WEST FLORIDA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #25 Harmon, Miranda cf 4 1 1 0

2 #3 Fountain, Meg ss 4 1 1 0

3 #9 Harper, Hannah 1b 3 2 2 3

4 #10 Mergen, Nicole dh 4 1 1 0

5 #11 Pippen, Abigail c 5 1 1 1

6 #1 Brice, Emma 2b 5 2 2 1

7 #4 Baughan, Jessie
#2 Keith, Olivia

rf 3

1

2

0

2

0

2

0

8 #12 Cornelius, Kyndal 3b 2 1 1 1

9 #6 Hayes, Nevaeh
#16 Whitfield, Alexandria

lf 2

1

1

0

2

0

2

0

Totals 34 12 13 10
Runs 3 0 0 2 6 1 0 12
Hits 3 0 0 2 6 2 0 13
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
LOB 0 0 1 2 3 2 1 9

UWF IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18  Adams,Brianna 2.1 10 9 9 2 1 22 15 83 46
10  Mergen,Nicole (4.1) 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 6 5 30 15
21  Guffey,Haley (4.1) 3.2 0 0 0 3 2 15 11 61 31

Totals 7.0 12 10 10 6 4 43 31 174 92

HB: Adams 3; Guffey. Inher. Rnrs: Mergen 0/2; Adams 0/2.

GO-FO: Adams 3-2; Mergen 1-1; Guffey 4-5.
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West Florida at Barry
02/01/2026 at Buccaneer Field (Miami Shores, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

West Florida 3 0 0 2 6 1 0 12 13 1 9

Barry 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 10 12 2 12

BARRY SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Lucey, Mia lf 3 2 1 0

2 #20 Shafer, Serah 2b 2 2 0 0

3 #99 Langlie, Sarah c 3 0 2 2

4 #12 Barry, Chandler 1b 4 2 2 2

5 #3 Billard, Vivian
#30 Rogers, Jadyn

rf 5

0

1

0

2

0

2

0

6 #88 Rodriguez, Mia
#18 Gant, Cam
#34 Strub, Kiera
#22 Bunn, Harper

PR 0

0

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

7 #35 Vera, Isabel
#8 Martin, Alexis

p 4

1

0

0

2

0

2

0

8 #77 Prevatte, Shelby
#16 Rodriguez, Rachel

cf 2

1

1

0

1

0

0

0

9 #27 Marchese, Cameron ss 3 2 2 1

Totals 31 10 12 10
Runs 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 10
Hits 4 5 1 2 0 0 0 12
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
LOB 1 3 2 3 0 3 0 12

BARR IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

34 Strub,Kiera 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8  Martin,Alexis (4) 2.0 5 5 5 3 0 14 10 47 27
50 Rosenberger,Samanth 0.1 3 3 2 0 0 5 5 15 10
5  Angelico,Haelee 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 11 3
35 Vera,Isabel (5.2) 4.1 5 4 4 1 3 20 18 60 35

Totals 7.0 13 12 11 6 3 42 34 133 75

WP: Rosenberger. Inher. Rnrs: Angelico 0/2; Rosenberger 2/2; Martin 0/2.

GO-FO: Strub 0-0; Martin 2-4; Rosenberger 1-0; Angelico 0-1; Vera 1-9.
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